# OP \$40.00 4478314

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM473423

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/19/2017

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cloudsourced Accounting, LLC		05/09/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HPC Technology Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2870 Peachtree Road #708	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4478314	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6787819231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** sgrissom@grissomlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Susan T. Grissom

**Address Line 1:** 10475 Medlock Bridge Road, Suite 215

Address Line 4: Johns Creek, GEORGIA 30097

NAME OF CURMITTER.   Curan T. Cuianam	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan T. Grissom
SIGNATURE:	/susan t. grissom/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2018

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Cloudsourced Accounting LLC - HPC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0862

### Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of October 19, 2017 and is entered into by Cloudsourced Accounting, LLC (a/k/a Cloudsourced Accounting LLC), a California limited liability company with an address at 23617 Long Valley Road, Hidden Hills, California 91302 ("Assignor"), in favor of HPC Technology Group, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company with an address at 2870 Peachtree Road, #708, Atlanta, Georgia, 30305 ("Assignee")



US Registration No.: 4478314

Date of Registration: February 4, 2014

Serial No.: 86072847

Date of Application: September 24, 2013

Goods and Services (Class): Accountancy services; Accounting consultation; Accounting for third parties; Accounting services; Accounts receivable services; Administration, billing and reconciliation of accounts on behalf of others; Administrative accounting; Business management consultation and services, namely, managing and administering non-core functions, namely, mailing and shipping, records management, information services, administration, payroll and accounting, and telemarketing services; Computerized accounting services; Consulting and information concerning accounting; Consulting services, namely, expert analysis and management consulting in economics and accounting; Providing an on-line computer web site that provides commercial financial transaction data, account management, financial reporting, accounting features and related reference information; Providing online business management services including accounting, marketing, business project management, and business development (Class 35)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above trademark and registration, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and goodwill of the business connected therewith and symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Trademark"), and including all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark, payments for past, present or future third party infringements, violations and/or misappropriations of the Trademark, and all rights to sue for past, present and future third party infringements, violations and/or misappropriations of the Trademark.

Cloudsourced Accounting, LLC, Assignor

By: Bruce A. Phillips, its Manager Dated: May 9, 2018 (nunc pro tunc)

HPC Technology Group, LLC, Assignee By: Bruce A. Phillips, its Manager

Dated: May 9, 2018 (nunc pro tunc)

Subscribed and sworn before me on this 9th day of May, 2018.

Notary Public Susa Silvan

TRADEMARK REEL: 006328 FRAME: 0863

**RECORDED: 05/10/2018**